

7a

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. CP-2024

LETTING DATE March 26, 2024

MAINTENANCE CULVERT PIPE LETTING

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

		**	**	*		*		*	*	*				
		**	**	*	Contech	*	Metal Culverts Inc.	*	TrueNorth Steel	*				
		**	**	*	1114 SE Lorenz Drive	*	P. O. Box 9, 504 Wilson Ind. Rd.	*	1522 40th St. N.	*				
		**	**	*	Ankeny, IA 50021	*	Maryville, MO 64468	*	Fargo, ND 58102	*				
		**	**	*		*		*		*				
		**	QUANTITIES	**	*	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*
1	18" CMP	**	410	l.f.	*	\$ 25.08	\$ 10,282.80	*	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,815.00	*	\$ 39.59	\$ 16,231.90	*
2	24" CMP	**	1722.00	l.f.	*	\$ 33.44	\$ 57,583.68	*	\$ 28.65	\$ 49,335.30	*	\$ 50.41	\$ 86,806.02	*
3	30" CMP	**	118.00	l.f.	*	\$ 41.81	\$ 4,933.58	*	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,153.60	*	\$ 61.42	\$ 7,247.56	*
4	36" CMP	**	320.00	l.f.	*	\$ 50.17	\$ 16,054.40	*	\$ 41.95	\$ 13,424.00	*	\$ 72.76	\$ 23,283.20	*
5	18" Bands	**	12.00	each	*	\$ 62.70	\$ 752.40	*	\$ 32.25	\$ 387.00	*	\$ 47.32	\$ 567.84	*
6	24" Bands	**	46.00	each	*	\$ 83.60	\$ 3,845.60	*	\$ 57.30	\$ 2,635.80	*	\$ 112.64	\$ 5,181.44	*
7	30" Bands	**	4.00	each	*	\$ 104.53	\$ 418.12	*	\$ 70.40	\$ 281.60	*	\$ 141.04	\$ 564.16	*
8	36" Bands	**	11.00	each	*	\$ 125.43	\$ 1,379.73	*	\$ 83.90	\$ 922.90	*	\$ 169.44	\$ 1,863.84	*
g	Special Pipe CP-2024-1	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 4,981.90	\$ 4,981.90	*	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 12,012.00	*	\$ 6,819.82	\$ 6,819.82	*
10	Special Pipe CP-2024-2	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 5,594.60	\$ 5,594.60	*	\$ 13,690.60	\$ 13,690.60	*	\$ 7,643.78	\$ 7,643.78	*
		**			*			*			*			*
		**			*		\$ 105,826.81	*		\$ 105,657.80	*		\$ 156,209.36	*